

2022 Cancellation and Refund Policy

Due to the costs associated with the Climb and the limited availability of climber spots, Fred Hutchinson Cancer Center must adhere to a strict cancellation and refund policy.

If Participant wants to cancel his/her participation in the Climb before the Midpoint Fundraising Deadline noted in the Participant Agreement, then Participant must send notice of cancellation to Fred Hutch by mail to the address below. Fred Hutch will process cancellation notices received before the Midpoint Fundraising Deadline, and Participant will be responsible for half of the Fundraising Total, but will not be responsible for the final Fundraising Total. Any donations received up to the point of cancellation will support cancer research at Fred Hutch, regardless of the reason for cancellation.

After the Midpoint Fundraising Deadline noted in the Participant Agreement, there is no cancellation, and the Participant must raise the full Fundraising Total or have the remaining amount of the Fundraising Total charged to his/her credit card on file.

In the case of personal injury of Participant, Participant must send a cancellation notice and written doctor's note or other related documentation ("Medical Documentation") to Fred Hutch within two (2) weeks before the Date of Climb noted in the Participant Agreement, and the fundraising amounts due at the Midpoint Fundraising and Total Fundraising Deadlines must still be met. Participant must send notice of cancellation and Medical Documentation to Fred Hutch by mail to the address below. Fred Hutch may carry over a Participant's eligibility to another climb or to the following year, in Fred Hutch's sole discretion. If granted by Fred Hutch, the eligibility to climb is valid for one year only and does not apply to Aconcagua, Denali, Elbrus, Everest Base Camp Trek, Kilimanjaro or the Volcanoes of Mexico. Should Fred Hutch allow Participant to carryover his or her eligibility to the following year, then he or she will not be able to compete for fundraising prizes for the following year.

If, at any time, the guide service determines that a team or individual's safety is jeopardized by a Participant, then the guide service may immediately withdraw Participant's eligibility for the Climb. Under these circumstances of Guide Service Cancellation, the withdrawn Participant must still meet the fundraising amounts due at the Midpoint Fundraising and Total Fundraising Deadlines. Fred Hutch may carry over a Participant's eligibility to another climb or to the following year in Fred Hutch's sole discretion.

Participant must mail his/her notice of cancellation, and Medical Documentation if required, to:

Fred Hutchinson Cancer Center Lisa Carlson / Climb to Fight Cancer 1100 Fairview Ave. N., J5-200 Seattle, WA 98109

Fred Hutch will process refunds only on Refund Date listed on Participant Agreement ("Refund Date") under the following circumstance: If Participant's fundraising surpasses the Fundraising Total on or before the Refund Date, then Fred Hutch will credit any amounts charged to Participant's credit card, other than the nonrefundable Registration Fee, on the Refund Date.